



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 16

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 16/04/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

1. *Please provide statements for all purchase cards, 'p-cards', or any other credit or debit cards paid out using public funds, used by or for executive directors for the period April 1, 2015, to March 31, 2017. Please also provide receipts for these expenses.*

The Trust's directors do not have individual cards.

2. *Please also provide details of all spending by executive directors using their own money which is then then claimed back from public funds for the period April 1, 2015, to March 31, 2017. Please also provide receipts for these expenses.*

This information is published on the Trust's website. Please see:

<http://www.northamptongeneral.nhs.uk/About/Our-Trust-Board/Statement-of-Expenses/Statement-of-Expenses.aspx>

3. *Please also provide details of all spending on behalf of that individual, by the trust, for the period April 1, 2015, to March 31, 2017. Please also provide receipts for these expenses.*

This information is published on the Trust's website. Please see:

<http://www.northamptongeneral.nhs.uk/About/Our-Trust-Board/Statement-of-Expenses/Statement-of-Expenses.aspx>